WS 968

FILED 12/22/2021 DOCUMENT NO. 13145-2021 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

HC WATERWORKS, INC.

December 15, 2021

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 CK#2188

DATE DEPOSIT
DECK
496

RE: Docket No. 20210184-WS – Application for limited proceeding rate increase in Highlands County by HC Waterworks, Inc. – Response to Staff Deficiency Letter

Dear Commission Clerk:

HC Waterworks, Inc. hereby provides its response to Staff's Deficiency Letter dated December 14, 2021.

- 1. HC Waterworks Inc. was incorporated on February 25, 2013 under the laws of Florida and is currently authorized to conduct business in Florida under registration number P13000018226. The Utility is conducting business as an S corporation.
- 2. The application is available for customer inspection by appointment at 1949 Canary Way, Sebring, FL 33875.
- 3. The additional \$200 filing fee is attached hereto.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at either trendell@uswatercorp.net or (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Sincerely,

Troy Rendell Vice President

Investor Owned Utilities // for HC Waterworks, Inc.

CLERK

RECEIVED-FPSC